
2025

Handicap Grand Total

Senior Men's Singles - Handicap

 Code Rank Name                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Nov 18, 2025 12:34 PMTNBA Eastern Regional

144 808TIMOTHY JAMES1 RICHMOND, VAS- 1098 664
144 785DARRIN BROWN2 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1084 641
129 767DELOID STEWART3 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1052 638
141 760AVON WHITE4 RICHMOND, VAS- 1098 619
135 742TYRUS RUDY5 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1052 607

78 739WILLIE GARNER6 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1049 661
66 730BRYANT MOORE7 YORKTOWN, VAS- 1005 664

102 727MOSES BOONE8 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1046 625
180 727LEROY HURLEY9 DOVER, deS- 1075 547

18 724MARK WEBB10 YORKTOWN, VAS- 1004 706
126 724RONALD B WILEY JR11 BAYONNE, njS- 1034 598

33 724ANDRE COPELIN12 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1042 691
0 719TYRONE L. CLARK13 CATONSVILLE, MDS- 1025 719

54 718LAWRENCE DANDRIDGE, JR14 CHESTER, vaS- 1027 664
39 713DARYL ETHERIDGE15 CATONSVILLE, MDS- 1024 674
63 712STEPHEN HAMMOND16 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1085 649
84 708FRANKLIN PHILLIPS17 CATONSVILLE, NCS- 1023 624

0 707STANLEY REDD18 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1090 707
294 705VICTOR PRINGLE19 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1048 411

96 702ROBERT S. BRIGGS20 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1070 606
48 702JOSEPH BAILEY21 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1086 654

129 700MERL MOSLEY22 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1080 571
201 695DAVID BLIZZARD23 HAMPTON, vaS- 1007 494
174 695FERNANDO BAILEY24 HAMPTON, vaS- 1008 521

0 695IRA BOOKER, JR.25 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1069 695
159 694WILLIE HANKERSON26 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1055 535
213 689CECIL HOLMES27 HAMPTON, vaS- 1007 476

60 685DWIGHT BERRY28 NEWARK, NJS- 1003 625
123 685EARNEST THOMAS, SR29 HIGHLAND SPRING, VAS- 1102 562
159 682JERY BRANCH30 RICHMOND, VAS- 1099 523

48 681DWAYNE MITCHELL31 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1087 633
18 676JERROLD POPE32 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1045 658

123 675PONCE COLEMAN33 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1057 552
198 674SAMUEL STEWART34 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1054 476
168 670CLIFFORD STOKES35 BAYONNE, njS- 1033 502

90 668DONALD MOLDER36 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1080 578
0 667MICHAEL EILAND37 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1072 667

48 665BUTCH MCDOWELL38 HAMPTON, vaS- 1009 617
0 665TERENCE SKINNER39 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1088 665

84 664RICHARD MORRIS40 DOVER, deS- 1076 580
216 664ROBERT BELL41 DOVER, deS- 1077 448

69 660CHARLES DYSON42 S.CHESTERFIELD, VAS- 1108 591
72 659MILTON JONES43 CHESTER, vaS- 1029 587

108 658RALPH MOSELY44 HAMPTON, vaS- 1011 550
39 657KEITH MARSHALL45 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1051 618
63 654LARRY GRIFFIS46 CHESTER, vaS- 1027 591

108 654ALVIN HARRIS47 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1057 546
45 653ERIC WESBY48 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1069 608

120 650GLENN STATEN JR49 PROSPECT PARK, NJS- 1018 530
24 650MITCHELL DOUGLAS50 BALTIMORE, mdS- 1041 626
30 649JOFFREY HILL51 NEWARK, NJS- 1003 619

123 649JEFFERY LANIER52 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1050 526
3 647ROBERT EMERSON53 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1053 644

48 645KEITH HARRIS54 CATONSVILLE, NCS- 1023 597
42 645LARRY HICKS55 BAYONNE, njS- 1032 603
15 645MALLORY WALTER56 MIDLOTHIAN, VAS- 1104 630
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2025

Handicap Grand Total

Senior Men's Singles - Handicap

 Code Rank Name                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Nov 18, 2025 12:34 PMTNBA Eastern Regional

225 644O'NEIL STEPHENSON57 HAMPTON, vaS- 1008 419
114 644REGINALD BROWN58 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1084 530

87 643DAVE ARTIS59 BAYONNE, njS- 1033 556
75 642JEFFREY RUSSELL60 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1051 567
36 641LARRYL MATTHEWS61 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1053 605

117 641LAWRENCE WILLIAMS62 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1055 524
207 640FLOYD PUGH, JR.63 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1056 433

72 639TERRY SNEED64 HARRISBURG, PAS- 1107 567
72 636JAMES GOSS65 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1042 564
54 635JACK MILES JR66 CHESTER, vaS- 1026 581

162 634KILRY YARBOROUGH67 CHESTER, vaS- 1026 472
15 634ERNEST SPRIGGS68 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1070 619

108 633ERIC HURLEY69 DOVER, deS- 1075 525
216 632ROBERT PEARSON70 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1056 416
114 631KENNETH WILLIAMS71 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1082 517
102 630ANTON HARRIS72 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1048 528
189 628KENNETH EVANS, JR.73 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1049 439

66 625DOUG HOYLE74 HARRISBURG, paS- 1021 559
54 623TIMOYHT HOUFF75 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1050 569

138 622DARNELL BAKER76 HAMPTON, vaS- 1010 484
0 620HARVEY SALLEY77 CHESTER, vaS- 1028 620

105 618JOSEPH BLANDING78 WILLIGBORO, njS- 1081 513
18 617TROY OVERBY79 MIDLOTHIAN, VAS- 1104 599
60 616STERLING HALL80 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1043 556

0 614DEREK PAYNE81 LORIS, SCS- 1040 614
216 614KENNETH HEADLEY82 DOVER, deS- 1077 398

6 613DERON BROOKS83 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1090 607
120 612RODNEY TIMMONS84 WILLIGBORO, njS- 1081 492
114 612MICHEAL RUFF SR85 WIILINGBORO, njS- 1083 498
117 609SAM LANCE86 HAMPTON, vaS- 1011 492

69 608ANTHONY HARPER87 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1086 539
180 608VERNON BROWN88 HIGHLAND SPRING, VAS- 1102 428
183 606STEVEN WALLS89 DOVER, deS- 1076 423

81 605DARREN FINLEY90 BALTIMORE, mdS- 1041 524
0 603MALACHI MOORE JR91 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1089 603

75 602C BRUCE HARKLESS92 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1045 527
141 601IRA DARDEN, SR.93 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1047 460

54 601SHAWN TAYLOR94 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1089 547
102 601MONROE WATER JR95 HARRISBURG, PAS- 1107 499
126 596CARLOS RODRIGUEZ96 BAYONNE, njS- 1034 470

27 595GARY STANLEY97 S.CHESTERFIELD, VAS- 1108 568
102 591ROBERT HOLDER, JR.98 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1054 489

30 590CURTIS WIGGINS99 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1043 560
36 590KEVIN COX100 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1071 554
87 586RONALD SPENCER101 PHILADELPHIA, PAS- 1106 499
54 584TIMOTHY CRAWLEY102 CHESTER, vaS- 1029 530

144 584FRANKLIN SHANKS103 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1082 440
135 583LEONARD DAVIS104 HAMPTON, vaS- 1009 448
132 583RODNEY KEITT105 WIILINGBORO, njS- 1083 451

93 579MYRICK FAIRCLOTH106 YORKTOWN, VAS- 1005 486
39 579DAVID POE107 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1044 540
51 579KEITH SAVAGE108 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1087 528
84 573MICHAEL WHITTED109 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1047 489
30 568ALTON COLEMAN110 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 1091 538

102 567WILLIAM HILL111 HAMPTON, vaS- 1010 465
78 564TONY JOHNSON112 CATONSVILLE, MDS- 1024 486
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2025

Handicap Grand Total

Senior Men's Singles - Handicap

 Code Rank Name                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Nov 18, 2025 12:34 PMTNBA Eastern Regional

105 564JEFF MULDROW113 PHILADELPHIA, PAS- 1106 459
90 560FRANK GREEN114 CHESTER, vaS- 1028 470
66 560MICHAEL W KING115 BAYONNE, njS- 1032 494
57 558LARRY MONTGOMERY116 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1085 501
39 557JEROME BELL117 PROSPECT PARK, NJS- 1018 518
48 554RENDAL FREEDIE LEWIS118 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1088 506
39 544MIKE CROFTON119 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1071 505
81 536W. DARRELL WELCH120 CATONSVILLE, MDS- 1022 455
78 503ERICK WILLIAMS121 CATONSVILLE, MDS- 1022 425
27 500ANDRE GOODSON122 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1046 473

3 477DUANE DOMINICK123 LORIS, SCS- 1040 474
87 467HOWARD CAREY124 HARRISBURG, paS- 1021 380

141 141ANDREW JONES125 RICHMOND, VAS- 1099 0
63 63FRANKIE VANN126 YORKTOWN, VAS- 1004 0
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2025Sr. Men's Singles - Actual

Rank Code City and State                 ActualName                                                         

As of  Nov 18, 2025 12:34 PMTNBA Eastern Regional

1 CATONSVILLE, MDS-1025 719TYRONE L. CLARK
2 WILLINGBORO, njS-1090 707STANLEY REDD
3 YORKTOWN, VAS-1004 706MARK WEBB
4 PIKEVILLE, ncS-1069 695IRA BOOKER, JR.
5 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1042 691ANDRE COPELIN
6 CATONSVILLE, MDS-1024 674DARYL ETHERIDGE
7 PIKEVILLE, ncS-1072 667MICHAEL EILAND
8 WILLINGBORO, njS-1088 665TERENCE SKINNER
9 YORKTOWN, VAS-1005 664BRYANT MOORE
10 CHESTER, vaS-1027 664LAWRENCE DANDRIDGE, JR
11 RICHMOND, VAS-1098 664TIMOTHY JAMES
12 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1049 661WILLIE GARNER
13 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1045 658JERROLD POPE
14 WILLINGBORO, njS-1086 654JOSEPH BAILEY
15 WILLINGBORO, njS-1085 649STEPHEN HAMMOND
16 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1053 644ROBERT EMERSON
17 WILLINGBORO, njS-1084 641DARRIN BROWN
18 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1052 638DELOID STEWART
19 WILLINGBORO, njS-1087 633DWAYNE MITCHELL
20 MIDLOTHIAN, VAS-1104 630MALLORY WALTER
21 BALTIMORE, mdS-1041 626MITCHELL DOUGLAS
22 NEWARK, NJS-1003 625DWIGHT BERRY
23 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1046 625MOSES BOONE
24 CATONSVILLE, NCS-1023 624FRANKLIN PHILLIPS
25 CHESTER, vaS-1028 620HARVEY SALLEY
26 NEWARK, NJS-1003 619JOFFREY HILL
27 PIKEVILLE, ncS-1070 619ERNEST SPRIGGS
28 RICHMOND, VAS-1098 619AVON WHITE
29 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1051 618KEITH MARSHALL
30 HAMPTON, vaS-1009 617BUTCH MCDOWELL
31 LORIS, SCS-1040 614DEREK PAYNE
32 PIKEVILLE, ncS-1069 608ERIC WESBY
33 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1052 607TYRUS RUDY
34 WILLINGBORO, njS-1090 607DERON BROOKS
35 PIKEVILLE, ncS-1070 606ROBERT S. BRIGGS
36 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1053 605LARRYL MATTHEWS
37 BAYONNE, njS-1032 603LARRY HICKS
38 WILLINGBORO, njS-1089 603MALACHI MOORE JR
39 MIDLOTHIAN, VAS-1104 599TROY OVERBY
40 BAYONNE, njS-1034 598RONALD B WILEY JR
41 CATONSVILLE, NCS-1023 597KEITH HARRIS
42 CHESTER, vaS-1027 591LARRY GRIFFIS
43 S.CHESTERFIELD, VAS-1108 591CHARLES DYSON
44 CHESTER, vaS-1029 587MILTON JONES
45 CHESTER, vaS-1026 581JACK MILES JR
46 DOVER, deS-1076 580RICHARD MORRIS
47 WILLINGBORO, njS-1080 578DONALD MOLDER
48 WILLINGBORO, njS-1080 571MERL MOSLEY
49 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1050 569TIMOYHT HOUFF
50 S.CHESTERFIELD, VAS-1108 568GARY STANLEY
51 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1051 567JEFFREY RUSSELL
52 HARRISBURG, PAS-1107 567TERRY SNEED
53 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1042 564JAMES GOSS
54 HIGHLAND SPRING, VAS-1102 562EARNEST THOMAS, SR
55 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1043 560CURTIS WIGGINS
56 HARRISBURG, paS-1021 559DOUG HOYLE
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2025Sr. Men's Singles - Actual

Rank Code City and State                 ActualName                                                         

As of  Nov 18, 2025 12:34 PMTNBA Eastern Regional

57 BAYONNE, njS-1033 556DAVE ARTIS
58 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1043 556STERLING HALL
59 PIKEVILLE, ncS-1071 554KEVIN COX
60 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1057 552PONCE COLEMAN
61 HAMPTON, vaS-1011 550RALPH MOSELY
62 DOVER, deS-1075 547LEROY HURLEY
63 WILLINGBORO, njS-1089 547SHAWN TAYLOR
64 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1057 546ALVIN HARRIS
65 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1044 540DAVID POE
66 WILLINGBORO, njS-1086 539ANTHONY HARPER
67 WILLINGBORO, NJS-1091 538ALTON COLEMAN
68 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1055 535WILLIE HANKERSON
69 PROSPECT PARK, NJS-1018 530GLENN STATEN JR
70 CHESTER, vaS-1029 530TIMOTHY CRAWLEY
71 WILLINGBORO, njS-1084 530REGINALD BROWN
72 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1048 528ANTON HARRIS
73 WILLINGBORO, njS-1087 528KEITH SAVAGE
74 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1045 527C BRUCE HARKLESS
75 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1050 526JEFFERY LANIER
76 DOVER, deS-1075 525ERIC HURLEY
77 BALTIMORE, mdS-1041 524DARREN FINLEY
78 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1055 524LAWRENCE WILLIAMS
79 RICHMOND, VAS-1099 523JERY BRANCH
80 HAMPTON, vaS-1008 521FERNANDO BAILEY
81 PROSPECT PARK, NJS-1018 518JEROME BELL
82 WILLINGBORO, njS-1082 517KENNETH WILLIAMS
83 WILLIGBORO, njS-1081 513JOSEPH BLANDING
84 WILLINGBORO, njS-1088 506RENDAL FREEDIE LEWIS
85 PIKEVILLE, ncS-1071 505MIKE CROFTON
86 BAYONNE, njS-1033 502CLIFFORD STOKES
87 WILLINGBORO, njS-1085 501LARRY MONTGOMERY
88 PHILADELPHIA, PAS-1106 499RONALD SPENCER
89 HARRISBURG, PAS-1107 499MONROE WATER JR
90 WIILINGBORO, njS-1083 498MICHEAL RUFF SR
91 HAMPTON, vaS-1007 494DAVID BLIZZARD
92 BAYONNE, njS-1032 494MICHAEL W KING
93 HAMPTON, vaS-1011 492SAM LANCE
94 WILLIGBORO, njS-1081 492RODNEY TIMMONS
95 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1047 489MICHAEL WHITTED
96 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1054 489ROBERT HOLDER, JR.
97 YORKTOWN, VAS-1005 486MYRICK FAIRCLOTH
98 CATONSVILLE, MDS-1024 486TONY JOHNSON
99 HAMPTON, vaS-1010 484DARNELL BAKER
100 HAMPTON, vaS-1007 476CECIL HOLMES
101 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1054 476SAMUEL STEWART
102 LORIS, SCS-1040 474DUANE DOMINICK
103 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1046 473ANDRE GOODSON
104 CHESTER, vaS-1026 472KILRY YARBOROUGH
105 CHESTER, vaS-1028 470FRANK GREEN
106 BAYONNE, njS-1034 470CARLOS RODRIGUEZ
107 HAMPTON, vaS-1010 465WILLIAM HILL
108 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1047 460IRA DARDEN, SR.
109 PHILADELPHIA, PAS-1106 459JEFF MULDROW
110 CATONSVILLE, MDS-1022 455W. DARRELL WELCH
111 WIILINGBORO, njS-1083 451RODNEY KEITT
112 HAMPTON, vaS-1009 448LEONARD DAVIS
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2025Sr. Men's Singles - Actual

Rank Code City and State                 ActualName                                                         

As of  Nov 18, 2025 12:34 PMTNBA Eastern Regional

113 DOVER, deS-1077 448ROBERT BELL
114 WILLINGBORO, njS-1082 440FRANKLIN SHANKS
115 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1049 439KENNETH EVANS, JR.
116 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1056 433FLOYD PUGH, JR.
117 HIGHLAND SPRING, VAS-1102 428VERNON BROWN
118 CATONSVILLE, MDS-1022 425ERICK WILLIAMS
119 DOVER, deS-1076 423STEVEN WALLS
120 HAMPTON, vaS-1008 419O'NEIL STEPHENSON
121 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1056 416ROBERT PEARSON
122 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS-1048 411VICTOR PRINGLE
123 DOVER, deS-1077 398KENNETH HEADLEY
124 HARRISBURG, paS-1021 380HOWARD CAREY
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2025

Handicap Grand Total

Senior Men's Doubles - Handicap

 Code Rank Names                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Nov 18, 2025 12:34 PMTNBA Eastern Regional

117 1481J BAILEY-A HARPER1 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1086 1364
267 1464K EVANS, JR.-W GARNER2 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1049 1197
258 1424R BROWN-D BROWN3 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1084 1166

45 1421E WESBY-I BOOKER, JR.4 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1069 1376
267 1407S WALLS-R MORRIS5 DOVER, deS- 1076 1140
276 1396W HANKERSON-L WILLIAMS6 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1055 1120
399 1390O STEPHENSON-F BAILEY7 HAMPTON, vaS- 1008 991

6 1376S REDD-D BROOKS8 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1090 1370
414 1358C HOLMES-D BLIZZARD9 HAMPTON, vaS- 1007 944
255 1358C STOKES-D ARTIS10 BAYONNE, njS- 1033 1103
396 1329V PRINGLE-A HARRIS11 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1048 933
432 1324R BELL-K HEADLEY12 DOVER, deS- 1077 892

90 1321S HALL-C WIGGINS13 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1043 1231
183 1315L DAVIS-B MCDOWELL14 HAMPTON, vaS- 1009 1132

90 1310J HILL-D BERRY15 NEWARK, NJS- 1003 1220
264 1310T RUDY-D STEWART16 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1052 1046
240 1307D BAKER-W HILL17 HAMPTON, vaS- 1010 1067
423 1303R PEARSON-F PUGH, JR.18 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1056 880
285 1296A WHITE-T JAMES19 RICHMOND, VAS- 1098 1011
216 1295K YARBOROUGH-J MILES JR20 CHESTER, vaS- 1026 1079

33 1290T OVERBY-M WALTER21 MIDLOTHIAN, VAS- 1104 1257
159 1289M FAIRCLOTH-B MOORE22 YORKTOWN, VAS- 1005 1130

54 1288M MOORE JR-S TAYLOR23 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1089 1234
300 1284S STEWART-R HOLDER, JR.24 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1054 984
111 1284R BRIGGS-E SPRIGGS25 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1070 1173
252 1280C RODRIGUEZ-R WILEY JR26 BAYONNE, njS- 1034 1028
303 1279V BROWN-E THOMAS, SR27 HIGHLAND SPRING, VAS- 1102 976
117 1278L GRIFFIS-L DANDRIDGE, JR28 CHESTER, vaS- 1027 1161

3 1278D DOMINICK-D PAYNE29 LORIS, SCS- 1040 1275
132 1277F PHILLIPS-K HARRIS30 CATONSVILLE, NCS- 1023 1145
219 1277M MOSLEY-D MOLDER31 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1080 1058

48 1276R LEWIS-T SKINNER32 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1088 1228
258 1271F SHANKS-K WILLIAMS33 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1082 1013
114 1267J RUSSELL-K MARSHALL34 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1051 1153

90 1265F GREEN-H SALLEY35 CHESTER, vaS- 1028 1175
225 1264J BLANDING-R TIMMONS36 WILLIGBORO, njS- 1081 1039
159 1258G STATEN JR-J BELL37 PROSPECT PARK, NJS- 1018 1099
231 1258P COLEMAN-A HARRIS38 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1057 1027
246 1249M RUFF SR-R KEITT39 WIILINGBORO, njS- 1083 1003
105 1238M DOUGLAS-D FINLEY40 BALTIMORE, mdS- 1041 1133
126 1233T CRAWLEY-M JONES41 CHESTER, vaS- 1029 1107
117 1230D ETHERIDGE-T JOHNSON42 CATONSVILLE, MDS- 1024 1113
225 1225R MOSELY-S LANCE43 HAMPTON, vaS- 1011 1000

75 1222K COX-M CROFTON44 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1071 1147
120 1217L MONTGOMERY-S HAMMOND45 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1085 1097

96 1213C DYSON-G STANLEY46 S.CHESTERFIELD, VAS- 1108 1117
177 1210J LANIER-T HOUFF47 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1050 1033

30 1201A COLEMAN-H SALLEY48 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 1091 1171
288 1200L HURLEY-E HURLEY49 DOVER, deS- 1075 912
108 1198M W KING-L HICKS50 BAYONNE, njS- 1032 1090
192 1184J MULDROW-R SPENCER51 PHILADELPHIA, PAS- 1106 992
174 1182M WATER JR-T SNEED52 HARRISBURG, PAS- 1107 1008
129 1181M BOONE-A GOODSON53 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1046 1052

99 1180D MITCHELL-K SAVAGE54 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1087 1081
39 1176R EMERSON-L MATTHEWS55 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1053 1137

225 1170M WHITTED-I DARDEN, SR.56 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1047 945
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2025

Handicap Grand Total

Senior Men's Doubles - Handicap

 Code Rank Names                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Nov 18, 2025 12:34 PMTNBA Eastern Regional

105 1161J GOSS-A COPELIN57 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1042 1056
39 1143M EILAND-D BERRY58 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1072 1104
93 1135D POE-J WEBSTER59 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1044 1042

153 1078H CAREY-D HOYLE60 HARRISBURG, paS- 1021 925
93 1077C HARKLESS-J POPE61 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1045 984

159 1061W WELCH-E WILLIAMS62 CATONSVILLE, MDS- 1022 902
300 846J BRANCH-A JONES63 RICHMOND, VAS- 1099 546

81 81M WEBB-F VANN64 YORKTOWN, VAS- 1004 0
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2025Sr Men's Doubles - Actua

Rank Code Names                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Nov 18, 2025 12:34 PMTNBA Eastern Regional

E WESBY-I BOOKER, JR.1 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1069 1376
S REDD-D BROOKS2 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1090 1370
J BAILEY-A HARPER3 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1086 1364
D DOMINICK-D PAYNE4 LORIS, SCS- 1040 1275
T OVERBY-M WALTER5 MIDLOTHIAN, VAS- 1104 1257
M MOORE JR-S TAYLOR6 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1089 1234
S HALL-C WIGGINS7 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1043 1231
R LEWIS-T SKINNER8 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1088 1228
J HILL-D BERRY9 NEWARK, NJS- 1003 1220
K EVANS, JR.-W GARNER10 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1049 1197
F GREEN-H SALLEY11 CHESTER, vaS- 1028 1175
R BRIGGS-E SPRIGGS12 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1070 1173
A COLEMAN-H SALLEY13 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 1091 1171
R BROWN-D BROWN14 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1084 1166
L GRIFFIS-L DANDRIDGE, JR15 CHESTER, vaS- 1027 1161
J RUSSELL-K MARSHALL16 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1051 1153
K COX-M CROFTON17 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1071 1147
F PHILLIPS-K HARRIS18 CATONSVILLE, NCS- 1023 1145
S WALLS-R MORRIS19 DOVER, deS- 1076 1140
R EMERSON-L MATTHEWS20 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1053 1137
M DOUGLAS-D FINLEY21 BALTIMORE, mdS- 1041 1133
L DAVIS-B MCDOWELL22 HAMPTON, vaS- 1009 1132
M FAIRCLOTH-B MOORE23 YORKTOWN, VAS- 1005 1130
W HANKERSON-L WILLIAMS24 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1055 1120
C DYSON-G STANLEY25 S.CHESTERFIELD, VAS- 1108 1117
D ETHERIDGE-T JOHNSON26 CATONSVILLE, MDS- 1024 1113
T CRAWLEY-M JONES27 CHESTER, vaS- 1029 1107
M EILAND-D BERRY28 PIKEVILLE, ncS- 1072 1104
C STOKES-D ARTIS29 BAYONNE, njS- 1033 1103
G STATEN JR-J BELL30 PROSPECT PARK, NJS- 1018 1099
L MONTGOMERY-S HAMMOND31 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1085 1097
M W KING-L HICKS32 BAYONNE, njS- 1032 1090
D MITCHELL-K SAVAGE33 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1087 1081
K YARBOROUGH-J MILES JR34 CHESTER, vaS- 1026 1079
D BAKER-W HILL35 HAMPTON, vaS- 1010 1067
M MOSLEY-D MOLDER36 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1080 1058
J GOSS-A COPELIN37 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1042 1056
M BOONE-A GOODSON38 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1046 1052
T RUDY-D STEWART39 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1052 1046
D POE-J WEBSTER40 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1044 1042
J BLANDING-R TIMMONS41 WILLIGBORO, njS- 1081 1039
J LANIER-T HOUFF42 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1050 1033
C RODRIGUEZ-R WILEY JR43 BAYONNE, njS- 1034 1028
P COLEMAN-A HARRIS44 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1057 1027
F SHANKS-K WILLIAMS45 WILLINGBORO, njS- 1082 1013
A WHITE-T JAMES46 RICHMOND, VAS- 1098 1011
M WATER JR-T SNEED47 HARRISBURG, PAS- 1107 1008
M RUFF SR-R KEITT48 WIILINGBORO, njS- 1083 1003
R MOSELY-S LANCE49 HAMPTON, vaS- 1011 1000
J MULDROW-R SPENCER50 PHILADELPHIA, PAS- 1106 992
O STEPHENSON-F BAILEY51 HAMPTON, vaS- 1008 991
C HARKLESS-J POPE52 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1045 984
S STEWART-R HOLDER, JR.53 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1054 984
V BROWN-E THOMAS, SR54 HIGHLAND SPRING, VAS- 1102 976
M WHITTED-I DARDEN, SR.55 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1047 945
C HOLMES-D BLIZZARD56 HAMPTON, vaS- 1007 944
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2025Sr Men's Doubles - Actua

Rank Code Names                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Nov 18, 2025 12:34 PMTNBA Eastern Regional

V PRINGLE-A HARRIS57 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1048 933
H CAREY-D HOYLE58 HARRISBURG, paS- 1021 925
L HURLEY-E HURLEY59 DOVER, deS- 1075 912
W WELCH-E WILLIAMS60 CATONSVILLE, MDS- 1022 902
R BELL-K HEADLEY61 DOVER, deS- 1077 892
R PEARSON-F PUGH, JR.62 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 1056 880
J BRANCH-A JONES63 RICHMOND, VAS- 1099 546
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2025TNBA National Tournament As of  Nov 25, 2025

Dbl Total

Sr. Men's Handicap All Events

 Code Rank Name                                                         City and State                 Team Sgl

2:56 PM

Hcp

TIMOTHY JAMES1 RICHMOND, VAS- 0056 749 593 808 2150144
WILLIE HANKERSON2 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0033 688 750 694 2132159
DELOID STEWART3 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0040 678 685 767 2130129
LAWRENCE DANDRIDGE, JR4 CHESTER, VAS- 0016 768 631 718 211754
AVON WHITE5 RICHMOND, VAS- 0056 647 703 760 2110141
JOSEPH BAILEY6 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0053 713 694 702 210948
RICHARD MORRIS7 DOVER, DES- 0046 652 780 664 209684
DAVID BLIZZARD8 HAMPTON, VAS- 0010 695 694 695 2084201
VICTOR PRINGLE9 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0031 714 658 705 2077294
O'NEIL STEPHENSON10 HAMPTON, VAS- 0010 726 704 644 2074225
JEFFERY LANIER11 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0041 737 687 649 2073123
ANTHONY HARPER12 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0052 671 787 608 206669
CLIFFORD STOKES13 BAYONNE, NJS- 0019 714 669 670 2053168
CECIL HOLMES14 HAMPTON, VAS- 0010 694 664 689 2047213
ANDRE COPELIN15 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0037 707 613 724 204433
JOFFREY HILL16 NEWARK, NJS- 0001 720 666 649 203530
FERNANDO BAILEY17 HAMPTON, VAS- 0011 637 686 695 2018174
KENNETH EVANS, JR.18 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0030 705 673 628 2006189
TYRUS RUDY19 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0040 638 625 742 2005135
STEPHEN HAMMOND20 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0054 677 612 712 200163
ROBERT S. BRIGGS21 PIKEVILLE, NCS- 0042 656 642 702 200096
ROBERT BELL22 DOVER, DES- 0046 682 638 664 1984216
RODNEY TIMMONS23 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0049 709 662 612 1983120
KEITH MARSHALL24 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0041 675 650 657 198239
LARRY GRIFFIS25 CHESTER, VAS- 0016 673 647 654 197463
MOSES BOONE26 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0040 583 657 727 1967102
PONCE COLEMAN27 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0032 627 656 675 1958123
ROBERT PEARSON28 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0034 651 672 632 1955216
VERNON BROWN29 HIGHLAND SPRING, VAS- 0057 724 622 608 1954180
RODNEY KEITT30 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0054 777 594 583 1954132
JOSEPH BLANDING31 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0049 732 602 618 1952105
FRANK GREEN32 CHESTER, VAS- 0018 708 684 560 195290
LAWRENCE WILLIAMS33 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0033 659 646 641 1946117
JERROLD POPE34 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0039 710 558 676 194418
EARNEST THOMAS, SR35 HIGHLAND SPRING, VAS- 0057 600 657 685 1942123
KENNETH HEADLEY36 DOVER, DES- 0047 641 686 614 1941216
BRYANT MOORE37 YORKTOWN, VAS- 0002 538 670 730 193866
KENNETH WILLIAMS38 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0048 627 675 631 1933114
ERIC WESBY39 PIKEVILLE, NCS- 0044 636 643 653 193245
DARNELL BAKER40 HAMPTON, VAS- 0003 634 675 622 1931138
LEROY HURLEY41 DOVER, DES- 0047 586 618 727 1931180
MERL MOSLEY42 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0048 590 638 700 1928129
WILLIAMOTIS HILL43 HAMPTON, VAS- 0003 723 632 567 1922102
ALVIN HARRIS44 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0032 660 602 654 1916108
CURTIS WIGGINS45 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0038 642 680 590 191230
DWAYNE MITCHELL46 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0050 605 624 681 191048
FLOYD PUGH, JR.47 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0034 634 631 640 1905207
DWIGHT BERRY48 NEWARK, NJS- 0001 683 616 596 189539
BUTCH MCDOWELL49 HAMPTON, VAS- 0011 590 639 665 189448
SHAWN TAYLOR50 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0053 610 683 601 189454
JACK MILES51 CHESTER, VAS- 0018 618 638 635 189154
ERIC HURLEY52 DOVER, DES- 0047 672 582 633 1887108
ROBERT HOLDER, JR.53 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0035 663 631 591 1885102
LARRYL MATTHEWS54 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0029 646 594 641 188136
RALPH MOSELY55 HAMPTON, VAS- 0009 554 665 658 1877108
JOHN WEBSTER56 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0038 607 641 616 186460
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2025TNBA National Tournament As of  Nov 25, 2025

Dbl Total

Sr. Men's Handicap All Events

 Code Rank Name                                                         City and State                 Team Sgl

2:56 PM

Hcp

MYRICK FAIRCLOTH57 HAMPTON, VAS- 0004 665 619 579 186393
KEVIN COX58 PIKEVILLE, NCS- 0042 652 612 590 185436
CARLOS RODRIGUEZ59 BAYONNE, NJS- 0020 590 665 596 1851126
MICHAEL CRAFTON60 PIKEVILLE, NCS- 0043 695 610 544 184939
ERNEST SPRIGGS61 PIKEVILLE, NCS- 0042 567 642 634 184315
DOUG HOYLE62 HARRISBURG, PAS- 0015 615 602 625 184266
JEFFREY RUSSELL63 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0041 571 617 642 183075
JAMES GOSS64 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0037 638 548 636 182272
LARRY MONTGOMERY65 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0054 648 605 558 181157
STEVEN WALLS66 DOVER, DES- 0046 578 627 606 1811183
FRANKLIN SHANKSJR67 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0051 630 596 584 1810144
TIMOTHY CRAWLEY68 CHESTER, VAS- 0017 539 672 584 179554
LEANARD DAVIS69 HAMPTON, VAS- 0011 528 676 583 1787135
DAVID POE70 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0038 625 565 579 176939
MILTON JONES71 CHESTER, VAS- 0017 539 561 659 175972
SAM LANCE72 HAMPTON, VAS- 0008 565 560 609 1734117
DUANE DOMINICK73 LORIS, SCS- 0028 692 554 477 17233
ANDRE GOODSON74 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0039 654 524 500 167827
C BRUCE HARKLESS75 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0039 539 519 602 166075
HOWARD CAREY76 HARRISBURG, PAS- 0013 461 476 467 140487
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2025TNBA National Tournament As of  Nov 25, 2025

Doubles Total

Sr. Men's Actual All Events

 Code Rank Name                                                         City and State                 Team Singles

2:56 PM

IRA BOOKER, JR.1 PIKEVILLE, NCS- 0044 720 778 695 2193
DEREK PAYNE2 LORIS, SCS- 0028 711 724 614 2049
STANLEY REDD3 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0052 563 754 707 2024
LAWRENCE DANDRIDGE, JR4 CHESTER, VAS- 0016 714 577 664 1955
JOFFREY HILL5 NEWARK, NJS- 0001 690 636 619 1945
TERENCE SKINNER6 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0051 598 645 665 1908
DERON BROOKS7 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0053 645 616 607 1868
KEITH MARSHALL8 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0041 636 611 618 1865
HARVEY SALLEY9 CHESTER, VAS- 0017 623 581 620 1824
ERNEST SPRIGGS10 PIKEVILLE, NCS- 0042 552 627 619 1798
ERIC WESBY11 PIKEVILLE, NCS- 0044 591 598 608 1797
LARRY GRIFFIS12 CHESTER, VAS- 0016 610 584 591 1785
DWIGHT BERRY13 NEWARK, NJS- 0001 644 577 557 1778
LARRYL MATTHEWS14 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0029 610 558 605 1773
DWAYNE MITCHELL15 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0050 557 576 633 1766
BUTCH MCDOWELL16 HAMPTON, VAS- 0011 542 591 617 1750
KEVIN COX17 PIKEVILLE, NCS- 0042 616 576 554 1746
BRYANT MOORE18 YORKTOWN, VAS- 0002 472 604 664 1740
MICHAEL CRAFTON19 PIKEVILLE, NCS- 0043 656 571 505 1732
JACK MILES20 CHESTER, VAS- 0018 564 584 581 1729
TIMOTHY JAMES21 RICHMOND, VAS- 0056 605 449 664 1718
DUANE DOMINICK22 LORIS, SCS- 0028 689 551 474 1714
ROBERT S. BRIGGS23 PIKEVILLE, NCS- 0042 560 546 606 1712
MALACHI MOORE24 WILLINGBORO, NJS- 0052 478 605 603 1686
FRANK GREEN25 CHESTER, VAS- 0018 618 594 470 1682
TIMOTHY CRAWLEY26 CHESTER, VAS- 0017 485 618 530 1633
JEFFREY RUSSELL27 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0041 496 542 567 1605
MYRICK FAIRCLOTH28 HAMPTON, VAS- 0004 572 526 486 1584
EARNEST THOMAS, SR29 HIGHLAND SPRING, VAS- 0057 477 534 562 1573
CLIFFORD STOKES30 BAYONNE, NJS- 0019 546 501 502 1549
MILTON JONES31 CHESTER, VAS- 0017 467 489 587 1543
CARLOS RODRIGUEZ32 BAYONNE, NJS- 0020 464 539 470 1473
C BRUCE HARKLESS33 UPPER MARLBORO, MDS- 0039 464 444 527 1435
VERNON BROWN34 HIGHLAND SPRING, VAS- 0057 544 442 428 1414
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